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Statement

integral part

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

ttan

.lbr
Arun kumar sailaja

Director

Date:

Place:

Director

Date:

Place:

(All amounts are in $., unless otherwise stated)
of Profit & Loss for the ended 2025

Particulars Note
No.

September 30,2025 March 31, 2025
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il

ilt

IV

V

;:l

xill
xlIl

:;l

Revenue from Operations
lncome

tNcoME (t+ [)

of Materials Consumed

lAdvertisement 
& Marketing expenses

lOther Operating expenses

I
I

lroral ExPENsEs

I

I

lProfit before Exceptional and Extraordinary ltems and

lTax (lllJV)

I

I

lExceptional ltems

I

Profit before Extraordinary ltems and Tax

Extraordinary ltems

Profit Before Tax

Tax Expense

Current Tax

ProfiU(Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations(lX
x)
ProfiV(Loss) from Discontinuing Operations

Tax Expense of Discontinuing Operations

ProfiU(Loss) from Discontinuing Operations (after tax)(Xl l.
xilr)
Profit(Loss) for the Period(Xl+XlV)

I

9

10

11

181.13

2,18,009.12
15,551.62

181 .13 2,33,560.74

302.91

2,13,008.92

6,203.52

302.91 2,19,212.44

(121.78) 14,348.30

(121.78) 14,348.30

(121.-78)

(121.78)

(121.78)

14,348 30

14,348.30

,14,348.30

to above form an inteqral part of the Financial Statement

Arun
Nair Lee
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Spectraa Technolog Solutions Pte. Ltd.
{Nncorporal*r3 in Singapcr*r}
period enderJ 30 $epterr:her 2S?$

3 Reserves and Surplus

(All amounts are in $., unless othenrise stated)

September March 31,
30,2025 2025

Surplus in Profit and loss account

Balance at the beginning of the year

Add: Profits for the year

Balance at the end of the year

Add: Forex Fluction

1,59,625
(122)

1,45,276
14,348

Other Payables

Amount due to holding company
Others

_1,59,502.97_ _1,59,6U 4_

l,se,!9492_ _1,5e.,6248_

Current Liabilities

September March 31,
30,2025

3,54,652 3,55,989
2,357 2,357

_3,57,00&t9_ _3,58,34e11

September March 31,
30,2025 2025

Current Assets

September March 31,
30,2025 2025

Total

lncome Tax payables

Income Tax payables

Total

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Balances with banks
Cash at bank - SGD
Cash at bank - USD

(r:) 1,828
4,988

Total (19.46) 6,816.82

Other Receivables

Amount due from holding company
Advances paid

Others.

September
30,2025

4,909

5,18,922

March 31,
2025

5,18,454

Total 5,23,830.88 5,18,454.04

Total



Spectraa Technolog Solutions Pte. Ltd.
i!*cr:rp*ral*cl in Singapore)
period end*d 30 $eptemb*r 2S2$

Reven ue from Operations

Sale of products

Sale of services

Total

Other lncome

. Net gain on foreign currency translation

Total

Cost of Materials Consumed

Purchase of raw materials

Advertisement & Marketing expenses

Advertisement & Marketing expenses

Total

Other Operating expenses

Other Operating expenses

(Allamounts are in $., unless othenrise stated)
Revenue

September March 31,
30,2025 2025

23,243
1,94,767

2,18,O09.12

September March 31,
30,2025 2025

181 15,552

15,552

Expenses

September March 31,
30,2025 2025

- 2,13,009

2,13,009

September March 31,
30,2025 2025

September March 31,
30,2025 2025

303 6,204

'|-81

11

6,203.52

Total

10

Total 302.91


